C. Please define your PSAP using the following criteria: Primary or Secondary.

NENA defines a primary PSAP as...only received 911 calls as transfers from another PSAP.
33 responses

@ Primary
@ Secondary
@ Dispatch

9. Does your agency provide Emergency Medical Dispatch (EMD) and follow a specific formal

protocol.
32 responses

® Ves
® No
@ Currently in implementation process of
APCO EMD.
/ @ we do not dispatch for fire/ems
@ Currently EMD Certified, finishing up the

touches on going life with this new
protocol.




12. Does your agency have minimum training requirements?
32 responses

@ VYes we follow the state standard training
requirements.

@ VYes we have training requirements in
addition to the state training
requirements.

@ No we do not have training requirements

13. Has your local 911 authority developed an NG911 Concept of Operations or its equivalent for

their area? A concept of operations (CONOPS) is a ...ent of responsibilities and authorities delegated
31 responses

® Ves

® No
/ @ Yes- Initial adopted Wyoming State
Ng911 plan
/ @ We have SOP but nothing detailed to...
* @ We have an SOP but nothing detailed...
@ We currently have one dispatcher in a...
@ I'm not sure/we have a new administra...

@ Our current system is capable
@ Dol manages the software, DNK their...




14. The following questions helps the state identify the status of PSAP in regards to the capability
for NG9

20 WM Updated and Capable of NG911... Ml Will be updated by 2022 and ca... I Are not capable of NG911 services

15
10
5
0
GIS Services CAD Phone System Hosted Recording Phone Trunks (IP
or Standalone Based)(i3)

15. Is your PSAP's budget supported with 911 fees? In the State of Wyoming we had 2019 reports

of a $5 million dollar deficit from the Public Safety...y 911 fees within the reporting county jurisdictions.
33 responses

® Yes 100%
@ Yes we split 911 funds with another

PSAP or Agency.
A @ No we do not receive 911 funds.




